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International Fellowship Of Scouting Rotarians (IFSR)
Leadership IFSR
PRESIDENT * PDG Mark Kriebel 1-607-727-2420 markkriebel@prodigy.net
President Elect * Vacant
Vice President WOSM * Michael Bradshaw 011 8686813787 mbradtt@yahoo.com
Vice President WAGGGS * Joie Hain 1-770-855-7042 joiehain@greathomeloan.com
International Secretary * John Bradshaw 1-860-599-3654 jbradshaw50@comcast.net
Membership Chair * Bruce Doole 1-619-279-4200 bdoole@permanentvalue.com
Treasurer * Ralph Winter 1-732-738-4400 rw@wintercpa.com
International  Commissioner * PP PDG Brian Thiessen 1-925-837-3355 bdtalamo@pacbell.net
Nominations Committee Chair * PP PDG Brian Thiessen 1-925-837-3355 bdtalamo@pacbell.net
Executive Secretary * Randy Seefeldt  1-619-917-6338 ifsr@cox.net
Recognitions Committee Chair* PP PDG Harold Friend 1-561-392-5919 hfriendmd@gmail.com
RIBI Region Chair * PDG William Harmsworth JP 44 07889382550 william1250@btinternet.com
Asia Pacific Region, Chair * Toby Suzuki 81 90-4840-8830 tobysuzuki@gmail.com
Africa Region, Chair * Steven Aloga 234 8035961444 alogasteve@yahoo.com
European Region, Chair * Zdenek Michalek 420 606-760-130 ZMichalek@hmpartners.cz
Interamerican Region, Chair * PDG Jack Young 1-440-759-4000 Jack1villa@aol.com
Newsletter Editor in Chief * Steven Kesler 1-512 650 6820 keslergroup@gmail.com
IFSR Webmaster * Steve Henning 1-610-987-6184 rhodyman@earthlink.net
Historian Dan Miller 1-859-269-7038 Dharlanm@aol.com
Newsletter Assistant Editor Pam Blankenzee 1-818-367-2377 pblankenzee@ca.rr.com
IFSR Assistant Webmaster Noel Beard 1-217-370-2145 noel.beard@thebeardfamily.com
India Section Chandrashekar Alilaghatta 91 9480256998 shekarasc@gmail.com
India; District 3190 Suraj Tamang suraj_tam@yahoo.com
Nigeria Section Seni Oduyoye 234 8023093503 seni_oduyoye@yahoo.com
Nigeria; District 9125 Adio Mohammad 234 8033144081 mohammedadio@gmail.com 
Japan Section Takahiro Nozaki japan.scouting.rotarians@gmail.com
Australia/New Zealand Section Lindell McConnell 61 432 037 493 lindell.mcconnell@webone.com.au
Thailand Section Dr Yongyudh Vajaradul siyvj@mahidol.ac.th

  
 

Leadership IAR
Chair * PDG Jack Young 1-440-759-4000 Jack1villa@aol.com
Vice-Chair * PDG Doug McDonald 1-530-632-6536 dougmcdonald49@gmail.com
Vice-Chair, S & C America* Luis Sabater 1-809-381-4999 l.sabater@claro.net.do
Vice-Chair, Carib* Luis Sabater 1-809-258-0760 l.sabater@claro.net.do
Vice-Chair, Canada* Ross Hallett 1-780-941-7542  ross@hallettfinancial.ca
Secretary/Treasurer* Mike Birkholm  1-626-445-4712 mbirkholm@birkholmdirect.com
Zone and State Coordinator Bob Preston 1-800-806-2267 thecampdoctorinc@comcast.net 
Section California, Zone 25/26 Brian Russell 1-562-493-3938 brussell@cbcblair.com 
Section So California PDG Lane Calvert 1-714-546-8558 lanetcalvert@gmail.com
Section Carolinas Edwin Owens 1-336-284-2053 ncebo2001@gmail.com
Section Illinois Dan O'Brien 1-217-529-2727 Daniel.obrien@scouting.org
Section NJ, Zone 34 Andrew Garlick 1-917-656-8778 amgarlick51@gmail.com
Section NJ, Zone 34 Goeffrey Garlick 1-201-956-0152 geo1223@gmail.com
Section Ohio Larry Hodapp 1-937-954-3381 lhodapp@who.rr.com

INTERAMERICAN REGION (IAR)
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Section Pennsylvania Steve Henning 1-610-987-6184 rhodyman@earthlink.net
Section Texas Chris McLucas 1-974-434-5900 chris.mclucas@yahoo.com
Section Virginia, Zone 12/13 Glenn Yarborough 1-703-748-1717 wgyarc@aol.com
District 4170, Mexico Oscar Garcia Ramirez 52 614-142-1136 oscargarciaramirez@me.com 
District 5110 Bill Richey 1-541-653-1105 wlrichey@hotmail.com
District 5280 John Jaacks 1-310-377-4857 jax8@cox.net
District 5330 Matt Barth 1-951-780-5183 mjbarth@charter.net 
District 5340 PDG Dick Thorn 1-619-234-8541 richard@ward-thorn.com 
District 5360 Douglas MacDonald 1-403-245-8540 drmacdonald245@gmail.com
District 5370 Ross Hallett 1-780-914-7542 ross@hallettfinancial.ca
District 5580 Dan Eikenbery 1-218-675-6183 tenmile26@gmail.com 
District 5710 Andrew Garlick 1-917-656-8778 amgarlick51@gmail.com
District 5770 PDG Don Adkins 1-405-364-9043 dondot4153@aol.com
District 5790 Christopher J McLucas 1-817-874-4372 chris.mclucas@yahoo.com
District 5840 Peter Siegel Jr 1-210-710-7366 psiegeljr@satx.rr.com
District 5870 Jon C Yates 1-512-617-8613 Jon.Yates@scouting.org 
District 6040 David McCaughey 1-913-787-8578 david.mccaughey@kelcontech.com
District 6080 PDG Glen Cameron 1-417-337-0396 glencameron14@gmail.com
District 6110 Robert Christiansen 1-479-409-9140 bobc@rpccpa.com
District 6150 Dr David L Briscoe 1-479-312-8799 dlbriscoe@ualr.edu
District 6190 Dr Jerry Wall drjerrylwall@gmail.com
District 6220 Richard Judy 1-715-965-8417 rjudymaga@gmail.com
District 6250 R Philip Petrowski 1-608-620-3775 petrowski@uwalumni.com
District 6460 Daniel O'Brien 1-217-546-5570 daniel.obrien@scouting.org
District 6600 Lee Peters 1-614-439-8760 lee.peters.apo@gmail.com
District 6880 PDG Robert Grant 1-251-943-7905 granteagle2@gulftel.com
District 6910 PDG Garland Moore 1-770-929-3281 garlandmoore@bellsouth.net
District 6920 Sam Eskew 1-912-224-7028 seskew@comcast.net 
District 7040 Thomas DeFayette 1-518-570-2784 tdefayette@gmail.com
District 7490 Andrew Garlick 1-917-656-8778 amgarlick51@gmail.com
District 7500 Jerome Townsend Sr. 1-732-349-1037 Jerome.Townsend@Scouting.org 
District 7530 Paul White 1-304-288-3792 hotrodpw@hotmail.com
District 7545 Hal Daume 1-908-447-6290 haldaume@incg.org
District 7570 Rebecca Beamer 1-276-223-1234 rbeamer@wiredog.com
District 7600 Bob Preston 1-804-320-5050 thecampdoctorinc@comcast.net 
District 7610 Tejas Patel 1-301-602-7124 tmpatelsoccer@yahoo.com
District 7610 Philip Sternberg 1-703-960-0205 phil.sternberg@gmail.com
District 7620 William W Bowerman 1-301-277-2875  
District 7630 Brad Lundberg 1-410-490-8837 Brad@lundbergbuilders.com
District 7680 David Lynn 1-704-962-0218
District 7730 Patrick Curley 1-910-340-3383 pwcurley@gmail.com
District 7750 & 7770 Rob Hanley 1-864-234-9470 rbrtw.hnl@gmail.com
District 7890 Christine Burns 1-413-433-2649 clowntique@yahoo.com
District 7980 Jonathan Glassman 1-203-701-8522 jonathan.glassman@scouting.org

* member of executive committee  
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